

Formula 1 Lenovo Grande Prêmio de São Paulo 2024 Interlagos 01-02-03 Novembro

2024, 12th August

## Environmental Policy of the São Paulo Formula 1 Grand Prix

The commitments of the **FORMULA 1 SÃO PAULO GRAND PRIX 2024** ("**São Paulo Grand Prix**") to sustainability closely align with the best environmental, social, and governance practices, aiming to achieve the objectives of the Net Zero 2030 program. São Paulo Grand Prix also aligns with the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), Formula One Management (FOM) guidelines, and stakeholders' expectations, focusing on managing event-related impacts in a positive manner.

To accomplish these objectives, MC Brazil Motorsport Holdings S.A. will endeavor to raise awareness among its employees and suppliers regarding the importance of implementing and adhering to sustainability/ESG guidelines in all activities related to the São Paulo Grand Prix.

Within this framework, São Paulo Grand Prix's overarching commitments include:

- Gradual reduction of CO2 emissions to Net Zero by 2030.
- Reduce to become a zero-plastic event by 2025.
- Promotion of a positive legacy at each Grand Prix.

To fulfill these commitments, São Paulo Grand Prix will focus on the following areas in 2024:

- Waste Management: Continuous improvement in collection, treatment and certified disposal, focusing on general, organic, and recyclable waste through engagement with all stakeholders.
- Promote returns and benefits to the local society through local cooperative partnership.
- CO2 Emissions: Carrying out an inventory, promoting 100% carbon offset through the certified carbon credits market, and circular economy practices. Develop a plan to reduce emissions based on improving the data collection process.
- Social Responsibility: Embracing diversity, supporting social initiatives, social inclusion, and a food surplus donation program.
- Efficient Governance: Implementation of effective control and management, adherence to codes of conduct, and regular training.
- Economic Impact: Job creation, tax payments, and encouragement of tourism.

The FORMULA 1 SÃO PAULO GRAND PRIX establishes specific targets and action plans, allocating necessary resources to achieve expected outcomes within the scope of this policy. Performance against these targets will be assessed annually.

DocuSigned by 3B6884B2B7420

**ALAN ADLER** President Director I CEO

DocuSianed by: Fernando ManToan 47A2C899B917413

FERNANDO MANTOAN Financial Director I CFO



O logotipo F1 FORMULA 1, logotipo F1, FORMULA 1, F1, FIA FORMULA ONE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP, FORMULA 1 GRANDE PREMIO DE SAO PAULC e marcas relacionadas são marcas registradas da Formula One Licensing BV, uma empresa Formula 1. Todos os direitos reservados.



ns